PORT OF KINGSTON

Port of Kingston Kitsap County, WA

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-11-26-01

A Resolution of the Commission of the Port of Kingston

RESOLUTION TO APPROVE PURCHASE OF MATERIALS AND INSTALLATION FOR FUEL AND STORMWATER SYSTEMS

WHEREAS, the Port of Kingston provides fuel to support economic development, tourism, and the marina line of business, and infrastructure needs to be brought into compliance,

WHEREAS, the Port of Kingston Commission approved a previous request for purchase of materials and installation of the fuel system in the not to exceed amount of \$67,000.00,

WHEREAS, the Port of Kingston Commission is being asked to approve an additional amount of \$100,964.56 for materials and labor to complete both the fuel and the stormwater systems upgrades and relocations,

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Commissioners for the Port of Kingston approves purchase of labor and materials to maintain the fuel system at the marina and reposition the stormwater system.

Passed by the Board of Commissioners for the Port of Kingston, Kitsap County, Washington at a regular meeting held this 26th day of November, 2024.

KITSAP COUNTY, WASHINGTON	
Docusigned by: Laura Gronnvoll SACACCESSECTA	
Laura Gronnvoll, Commissioner	Attest: Greg Englin
Signed by:	Greg Englin, Executive Director
Steve Heacock, Commissioner	
— DocuSigned by:	
Mary Millur	
Mary McClure, Commissioner	